MEDIA GUIDELINES FOR THE AMERICAN HEADACHE SOCIETY 65th ANNUAL SCIENTIFIC MEETING June 15-18, 2023

General Information

The 65th Annual Scientific Meeting of the American Headache Society (AHS) will be held in Austin, Texas from June 15-18, 2023, at the JW Marriott Austin. The meeting is a recognized forum for peerreviewed presentations of new research by headache experts from around the world. It provides an excellent opportunity to present new science, products and technological advancements to the profession.

Press Room Location/Hours

The Press Room will be in Room 308. Press Room Hours are:

- Wednesday, June 14: 8:00 am 6:00 pm
- Thursday, June 15: 8:00 am 6:00 pm
- Friday, June 16: 7:00 am 12:45 pm
- Friday, June 16: 2:15 pm 6:00 pm
- Saturday, June 17: 7:00 am 5:30 pm
- Friday, June 18: 7:00 am 10:00 am

This space is reserved exclusively as a working area for credentialed media.

Press Passes

Media credentials are reserved exclusively for working members of the editorial media, including print, broadcast or online. To request your press pass please contact Darryl Diamond at ddiamond@talley.com. You will be asked to share a press card, business card or letter of introduction from an editor of a recognized publication, as well as fill out a form that you will then need to email to AHSHQ@talley.com.

Upon arrival at the conference, please go to the registration desk, located in the LoneStar Foyer, to register. Registration will be open daily. Please check signage for exact time. Your name badge should be visible while you are attending the conference.

Embargo Policy

Our embargo policies are strictly enforced. Unless otherwise noted, all data presented is embargoed until **11:59 pm CDT on Wednesday, June 14**. The AHS reserves the right to lift the embargo on specific abstracts that are selected for promotion prior to or during the Annual Scientific Meeting.

Virtual Experience

Members of the media are invited to watch the virtual meeting feed. To receive additional information and register, please send an email to Darryl Diamond at ddiamond@talley.com.

Scheduling Interviews

We will assist you in identifying and interviewing those listed in the program, including AHS Conference officials and speakers. Please arrange these onsite in the Press Room. Please contact Tanya Kiniry at tkiniry@talley.com for assistance.

Photography

Non-flash photography is permitted during any of the programs and/or posters presented at the meeting, for non-commercial use. If you are bringing a film crew, please let AHS know in advance. Of note, filming for CME purposes is *not permitted*.